

FALL 2017

Community 1st Credit Union has Named Willian Paulen President/CEO



After over two decades with Community 1st Credit Union, Roger Gieseke will be retiring as Chief Executive Officer in January of 2018.

Roger began his career in banking in 1978 at Cowlitz Bank and worked in the financial industry for 15 years before he came to Community 1st Credit Union, which was originally called Seattle Postal Employees Credit Union. He began his C1CU career as Vice President, and was promoted to CEO shortly thereafter in March of 1994. He has been with the credit union ever since.

Roger served in the United States Air Force as a young man and has been married to his wife, Fran Gieseke, for 46 years. They have two beautiful daughters and five grandchildren. Roger's family is the light of his life and he loves spending time enjoying the Pacific Northwest. In his retirement, he looks forward to hunting, fishing, and spending quality time with his family.



In response to Roger's retirement, Bill Paulen has been chosen to succeed Roger as C1CU's CEO. Bill joins C1CU after serving as CEO of Generations Credit Union in Olympia, WA. Prior to leading Generations, Bill has held responsible management and lending roles within the financial Industry since 1997.

Bill is a graduate in finance from the Eller School of Business at the University of Arizona. Growing up in rural Illinois, he has called Washington State home for the last 20 years. When he's not in the office, Bill enjoys helping coach his young son's sporting teams and spending time with his family in the beautiful outdoors of the Pacific Northwest.

Everyone here at C1CU wishes Roger the best and welcomes Bill to C1CU.

Equifax Breach: What You Need To Know

Equifax, the credit reporting agency, has recently announced a major data breach that could impact 143 million US consumers. Some of the information that may have been stolen includes Social Security Numbers, birth dates, and credit card numbers.

New information is still being released and as the situation develops we will do our best to keep you updated. In the meantime, there are steps you can take to ensure your identity and financial well-being is protected.

- 1. Visit the Equifax website to see if your information has been exposed.
- 2. Keep a close eye on your accounts and report any suspicious or unusual activity immediately.
- 3. Consider a credit freeze. A credit freeze will ensure that your credit and identity are safe.
- 4. Consider credit monitoring. Credit monitoring will allow you to track any activity happening with your Social Security Number, including new accounts opened or credit checks that may be happening without your knowledge.

To learn more about the Equifax breach and steps you should take to protect yourself, visit the Washington State Attorney General's website at

http://www.atg.wa.gov/news/news-releases/consumer-alert-advice-how-cope-equifax-data-breach. If you have any questions or concerns please feel free to contact us at 1-800-247-7328 or visit one of our branches.

800.247.7328

2017 Scholarship Winners!

Congratulations to our Community 1st Credit Union scholarship winners Jada Dixon and Tucker Aldridge! Both of these students were awarded a \$1,000 scholarship to be used for tuition, supplies, and books at the college or training school of their choice.

Jada Dixon



Jada will be attending Green River Community College and will be working towards her Associates degree in Aviation Technology. She strives to become an Air Traffic Controller and has recently completed an internship with the Federal Aviation Administration.

Tucker Aldridge



Tucker will be attending Washington State University this fall. He has completed job shadowing in Physical Therapy and Occupational Therapy, and has plans to pursue a career in the medical field.

Both students were selected based on their student essay, academic achievements, demonstration of leadership, and participation in activities. Everyone here at C1CU wishes them all the best in their academic careers and future endeavors.



Holiday Loans!

Our Holiday Loan is similar to our Signature Loan, except we offer a 1% discount to make the holiday season easier.

We have terms up to 12 months available! Your rate is subject to your credit history and our normal loan rates, minus the 1.0% discount. This offer is valid October 1, 2017 through December 31, 2017 and cannot be combined with any existing holiday loans.



Community 1st Credit Union Members Get Exclusive Discounts from Love My Credit Union Rewards

Everyone loves to save, especially on products and services you use every day. That's what Love My Credit Union Rewards is all about. Members have saved nearly \$2 billion in discounts from valued partners through Love My Credit Union Rewards. You can save too with valuable discounts from these partners:

- \$100 cash reward with every new line activated with Sprint! Current customers will receive a \$50 cash reward for every line transferred into Sprint Credit Union Member Cash Rewards. Plus, get a \$50 loyalty cash reward every year for every line.*
- Save up to \$15 on TurboTax federal products!
- Get an exclusive smoke communicator and a \$100 gift card with a new ADT monitored home security system. Call 844-703-0123 to activate this special offer.
- Get trusted protection at true savings with the TruStage Auto & Home Insurance Program.
- Shop and get cash back at over 1,500 online retailers with Love to Shop

To find out more and learn about other valuable discounts, www.myc1cu.com or LoveMyCreditUnion.org. You get all these offers and discounts just for being a member of Community 1st Credit Union.

*Activ. Fee: Up to \$30/line. Credit approval req. Sprint Credit Union Member Cash Rewards Offer: Offer Ends 12/31/2017. Avail. for eligible credit union members and member employees (ongoing verification). Tax ID req. to establish business acct. Switch to Sprint and receive a \$100 cash reward for each new smartphone line activation. Reqs. port-in from an active number (wireless or landline). Existing customers receive a \$100 cash reward for each new smartphone line activation. Reqs. port-in from an active number (wireless or landline). Existing customers receive a \$100 cash reward for each new smartphone line activation and/or a \$50 cash reward for each smartphone line transferred to program. New lines req. activation at point of sale. Max 15 lines. Sprint acct must remain active and in good standing for 31 days to receive Cash Reward. Excludes MBB devices, tablets and Sprint Phone Connect, upgrades, replacements and ports made between Sprint entities or providers associated with Sprint (i.e. Virgin Mobile USA, Boost Mobile, Common Cents Mobile and Assurance). May not be combinable with other offers. \$50 Loyalty Cash Reward: Members can earn one \$50 cash reward annually when Sprint acct remains active and in good standing for 1 year. Max 15 lines. Cash Reward: Cash Reward issued by CU Solutions Group. Allow 6-8 wks for Cash Reward to be deposited to your Credit Union acct. If the Cash Reward cos not appear after 8 wks, visit lovemycreditunion.org/sprintrewards. Other Terms: Offers/coverage not avail. everywhere or for all phones/networks. May not be combinable with other offers. Offer, terms, restrictions, and options subject to change and may be modified, discontinued, or terminated at any time without notice. Restrictions apply. © 2016 Sprint. All rights reserved. Sprint and the logo are trademarks of Sprint. Other marks are the property of their respective owners.

